Adopted: 5/10/99 Revised:

Dover-Eyota Public Schools Policy 199

199 SCHOOL DISTRICT AFFILIATION

I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to identify the organizations in which the school district is a member.

II. GENERAL STATEMENT OF POLICY

On an annual basis through membership fees, the school district affiliates itself with the following organizations:

A. Minnesota School Boards Association

The school district will consider supporting the rules and regulations recommended by the Minnesota School Boards Association and their lobbying efforts on the behalf of children.

B. National School Boards Association

The school district will consider supporting the rules and regulations recommended by the National School Boards Association and their lobbying efforts on the behalf of children.

C. Minnesota State High School League

It is the assumption that the school district will abide by the Minnesota State High School League rules and regulations designated for each extra-curricular activity. This does not preclude the school district from adopting stricter rules and regulations than the Minnesota State High School League standards.